
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Wednesday, 24 March 2021

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 POLISHED MAGIC Last start winner GUN, 04/02/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 1Y 4/1/2B. Hastie 500840 7/4246

 2 DUCK AND DIVE Last start winner GOS, 16/03/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 1Y 4/1/2J. Porter 529328 7/4238

 3 WILD FLAMES Last start placegetter GAR, 12/03/2021, R5, P 2P 1Y 1P 4/1/2L. Walker 495650 10/8274

 4 WICKED RED Last start placegetter GAR, 12/03/2021, R11, P 2P 3P 7P 4/1/1N. Goodwin 525758 6/5225

 5 ICE REINA 3 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 16/03/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/1B. Moroney 527512 11/4248

 6 SUPER START 3 Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R8, P 5P 2P 1P 4/1/1M. Munn 508704 12/2276

 7 PUSH PULL POKE Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R3, Y 5Y 1P 1Y 4/1/2J. Porter 532391 6/4214

 8 GUNNEDAH GIRL 2 Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R10, Y 4Y 1P 4P 4/1/2W. Marmara 525627 7/4178

 9 SUPER FUNNY Last start placegetter GUN, 18/03/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 3P 5/3R. Ryan 508703 4/1207

 10 TILLY THOMAS Last start placegetter GUN, 18/03/2021, R6, P 3P 1P 3Y 5/2R. Ryan 499059 3/2154

 11 DON'T SAY MAYBE Last start placegetter GUN, 11/03/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 6P 5/3B. Hastie 500850 5/1120

 12 SHE KNOWS UNO 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 18/03/2021, R7, P 1P 7P 1P 5/3A. White 520903 5/1243

 13 ANGRY RAIN Dropping in grade GAR, 12/03/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 6P 5/1N. Goodwin 507532 10/6135

 14 HOOK IN QUINN 2 Weighted points score HVL, 19/01/2021, R10 6P 4P 1P 5/3J. Eather 527602 2/1174

 15 DOZER MULWEE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 3P 5/2C. Burns 497595 9/2153

 16 SERENA CREEK Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1D. Hoskins 521363 7/3147

 17 DAPHNE DIXIE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 15/03/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 2P 5/2R. Neville 498349 4/2147

 18 TRENDY TRALEE Weighted points score GAR, 27/02/2021, R1, M 8M 1Y 4Y 5/1P. Midson 466113 19/6139

 19 HEATHCOTE GEM Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R4, P 6P 2Y (FEL)P 5/4N. Goodwin 527545 1/0139

 20 LIZ'S SNIPER 1 Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R10, Y 3Y 3P 4P 5/1W. Marmara 498259 7/3137

 21 JASON'S CHANCE Weighted points score GUN, 11/03/2021, R3, P 6P 8P 4P 5/1S. Howarth 490592 9/3130

 22 FIRE FLY GORMELY Weighted points score TAR, 30/01/2021, R8, Y 5Y 5P 2P 5/1P. Midson 520282 6/5128

 23 TINY SPARKLE Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R5, P 5P 3Y 4P 5/4L. Walker 524934 1/0127

 24 APACHE HEART Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R6, Y 5Y 7P 5Y 5/2T. Miller 498352 3/2121

 25 TURNAROUND TINA 2 Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R7, Y 7Y 5P 2P 5/3S. Howarth 499469 3/1115

 26 CAWBOURNE RINGO Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R9, P 5P 7P 4Y 5/1N. Hand 526401 5/4115

 27 GOONAROI 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R4, P 5P 1Y 7Y 5/4R. Whitton 492244 4/0113

 28 BIG BRO TANGO Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 8P 5/1G. Muller 497572 4/3108

 29 EXTREME SHIAN 2 Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R5, Y 4Y 2P 7P 5/4S. Howarth 499987 1/0108
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Wednesday, 24 March 2021

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 RUNNING KIND Weighted points score GUN, 25/02/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 5Y 5/4M. Clarke 529466 1/0104

 31 ABBONDANZA DIXIE Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R8, P 7P 7Y 3P 5/1R. Neville 498353 5/4102

 32 TORNADO TWIST 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R10, M 5M 5P 6P 5/1N. Hand 487750 7/698

 33 TRALEE DOMINATOR Weighted points score GUN, 11/03/2021, R11, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4P. Midson 517802 1/098

 34 IDLE MISS Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2020, R3, P 8P 7P 7P 5/4D. Harkin 491761 2/069

 35 REMEMBER THAT Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R6, Y 6Y 8P 4Y 5/3R. Ryan 493409 5/165
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Wednesday, 24 March 2021

P 5 340 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RIVERINA IVY Grade order Grade 5 2P 1Y 7P 5/4M. Munn 530602 3/0244

 2 DANCE A TANGO Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5P 5/2G. Muller 530427 3/2207

 3 SWIFT FOX 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 2Y 5/4J. Eather 529277 2/0192

 4 YORKLEA STASH Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 4Y 5/3B. Hastie 521981 3/1176

 5 HOOK IN QUINN 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 1P 5/3J. Eather 527602 2/1174

 6 BEN'S LAD Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 3P 5/4M. Clarke 508917 2/0174

 7 SKETCHY REDBACK Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 3P 5/4A. Ivers 529979 1/0165

 8 TILLY THOMAS Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 3Y 5/2R. Ryan 499059 3/2154

 9 MURIEL TARANTINO Grade order Grade 5 3P 8P 2P 5/4A. Ivers 530607 1/0153

 10 MAGIC MAVIS 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 2P 5/4A. Ivers 531372 1/0153

 11 MAURITIAN POGBA Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 5P 5/4W. Marmara 535624 1/0147

 12 LILY GIRL Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 1P 5/4G. Muller 530423 1/0141

 13 HEATHCOTE GEM Grade order Grade 5 6P 2Y (FEL)P 5/4N. Goodwin 527545 1/0139

 14 TINY SPARKLE Grade order Grade 5 5P 3Y 4P 5/4L. Walker 524934 1/0127

 15 KEY GOT CLASS Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 2P 5/4A. Ivers 529813 1/0123

 16 APACHE HEART Grade order Grade 5 5Y 7P 5Y 5/2T. Miller 498352 3/2121

 17 SAKKARI Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 6P 5/3A. Ivers 532609 3/1120

 18 LITTLE CREEK Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 6P 5/4D. Hoskins 534233 1/0119

 19 LUCY'S BEAR 1 Grade order Grade 5 5Y 7P 8P 5/2W. Marmara 498236 3/2116

 20 TURNAROUND TINA 1 Grade order Grade 5 7Y 5P 2P 5/3S. Howarth 499469 3/1115

 21 EXTREME SHIAN 1 Grade order Grade 5 4Y 2P 7P 5/4S. Howarth 499987 1/0108

 22 RUNNING KIND Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 5Y 5/4M. Clarke 529466 1/0104

 23 TRALEE DOMINATOR Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 3P 5/4P. Midson 517802 1/098

 24 IDLE MISS Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 7P 5/4D. Harkin 491761 2/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Wednesday, 24 March 2021

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUPER FUNNY Last start placegetter GUN, 18/03/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 3P 5/3R. Ryan 508703 4/1207

 2 TILLY THOMAS Last start placegetter GUN, 18/03/2021, R6, P 3P 1P 3Y 5/2R. Ryan 499059 3/2154

 3 DON'T SAY MAYBE Last start placegetter GUN, 11/03/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 6P 5/3B. Hastie 500850 5/1120

 4 SHE KNOWS UNO 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 18/03/2021, R7, P 1P 7P 1P 5/3A. White 520903 5/1243

 5 ANGRY RAIN Dropping in grade GAR, 12/03/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 6P 5/1N. Goodwin 507532 10/6135

 6 HOOK IN QUINN 2 Weighted points score HVL, 19/01/2021, R10 6P 4P 1P 5/3J. Eather 527602 2/1174

 7 DOZER MULWEE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 3P 5/2C. Burns 497595 9/2153

 8 DAPHNE DIXIE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 15/03/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 2P 5/2R. Neville 498349 4/2147

 9 SERENA CREEK Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1D. Hoskins 521363 7/3147

 10 TRENDY TRALEE Weighted points score GAR, 27/02/2021, R1, M 8M 1Y 4Y 5/1P. Midson 466113 19/6139

 11 HEATHCOTE GEM Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R4, P 6P 2Y (FEL)P 5/4N. Goodwin 527545 1/0139

 12 LIZ'S SNIPER 1 Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R10, Y 3Y 3P 4P 5/1W. Marmara 498259 7/3137

 13 JASON'S CHANCE Weighted points score GUN, 11/03/2021, R3, P 6P 8P 4P 5/1S. Howarth 490592 9/3130

 14 FIRE FLY GORMELY Weighted points score TAR, 30/01/2021, R8, Y 5Y 5P 2P 5/1P. Midson 520282 6/5128

 15 TINY SPARKLE Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R5, P 5P 3Y 4P 5/4L. Walker 524934 1/0127

 16 APACHE HEART Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R6, Y 5Y 7P 5Y 5/2T. Miller 498352 3/2121

 17 TURNAROUND TINA 2 Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R7, Y 7Y 5P 2P 5/3S. Howarth 499469 3/1115

 18 CAWBOURNE RINGO Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R9, P 5P 7P 4Y 5/1N. Hand 526401 5/4115

 19 GOONAROI 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R4, P 5P 1Y 7Y 5/4R. Whitton 492244 4/0113

 20 EXTREME SHIAN 2 Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R5, Y 4Y 2P 7P 5/4S. Howarth 499987 1/0108

 21 BIG BRO TANGO Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 8P 5/1G. Muller 497572 4/3108

 22 RUNNING KIND Weighted points score GUN, 25/02/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 5Y 5/4M. Clarke 529466 1/0104

 23 ABBONDANZA DIXIE Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R8, P 7P 7Y 3P 5/1R. Neville 498353 5/4102

 24 TORNADO TWIST 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R10, M 5M 5P 6P 5/1N. Hand 487750 7/698

 25 TRALEE DOMINATOR Weighted points score GUN, 11/03/2021, R11, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4P. Midson 517802 1/098

 26 IDLE MISS Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2020, R3, P 8P 7P 7P 5/4D. Harkin 491761 2/069

 27 REMEMBER THAT Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R6, Y 6Y 8P 4Y 5/3R. Ryan 493409 5/165
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Wednesday, 24 March 2021

P FFA 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FIVE MILE GEM Last start winner GUN, 18/03/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 1Y 1/2J. Bush 524913 14/9380

 2 STIGMATIZE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 2P 1/1G. Muller 522143 11/10333

 3 GREEK BOMBSHELL Last start placegetter GUN, 18/03/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 5P 2/1/1W. Marmara 498264 19/16216

 4 PAIGE Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2021, R11, P 4P 2P 1P 2/1/1J. Porter 526343 8/7279

 5 WINLOCK SHIFTY Last start winner RIC, 14/03/2021, R4, P 1P 7P 4P 3/1/2A. Ivers 521014 13/5170

 6 POLISHED MAGIC Last start winner GUN, 04/02/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 1Y 4/1/2B. Hastie 500840 7/4246

 7 DUCK AND DIVE Last start winner GOS, 16/03/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 1Y 4/1/2J. Porter 529328 7/4238

 8 WILD FLAMES Last start placegetter GAR, 12/03/2021, R5, P 2P 1Y 1P 4/1/2L. Walker 495650 10/8274

 9 WICKED RED Last start placegetter GAR, 12/03/2021, R11, P 2P 3P 7P 4/1/1N. Goodwin 525758 6/5225

 10 ICE REINA 3 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 16/03/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/1B. Moroney 527512 11/4248

 11 SUPER START 3 Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R8, P 5P 2P 1P 4/1/1M. Munn 508704 12/2276

 12 PUSH PULL POKE Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R3, Y 5Y 1P 1Y 4/1/2J. Porter 532391 6/4214

 13 GUNNEDAH GIRL 2 Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R10, Y 4Y 1P 4P 4/1/2W. Marmara 525627 7/4178
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Wednesday, 24 March 2021

P MDN 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DARK WATERS Last start placegetter DUB, 20/03/2021, R1, P 3P 3P M/1M. Clarke 534196 0/0123

 2 OUTBACK UGG 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/03/2021, R1, P 2P 6P 8P M/1A. Ivers 532822 0/0104

 3 IMPRESS SMOKEY Last start placegetter GAR, 20/03/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 6P M/1A. Ivers 533839 0/096

 4 HI MISS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 25/02/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 2P M/1G. Bush 534204 0/096

 5 FOLD BACK First start M/1M. Clarke 534240 0/00

 6 MEXICAN MAVIS First start M/1L. Harborne 534526 0/00

 7 SIMILAR FEATURES First start M/1L. Harborne 534531 0/00

 8 KARTER'S POTION Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 05/04/2020, R1, P 4P M/1E. Thresher 507280 0/058

 9 LACHIE'S GIRL Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 11/03/2021, R2, P 7P M/1B. Hastie 529519 0/033

 10 CHARMING CHILLI Weighted points score GUN, 25/02/2021, R2, P 4P 8P 8P M/1M. Clarke 498563 0/052

 11 DINKYDI PIPPA Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R1, Y 5Y 7P 7P M/1J. Buckley 526030 0/052

 12 COMB AND CUTTER Weighted points score GUN, 25/02/2021, R1, P 4P 7P M/1C. Burns 532824 0/048

 13 KARTER'S BLAZE Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 7P M/1E. Thresher 535756 0/042

 14 TOP JAZZ Weighted points score DUB, 27/02/2021, R1, P 6P 7P M/1M. Clarke 534212 0/039

 15 DINKYDI SQUIRT Weighted points score GUN, 11/03/2021, R1, P 8P 5P M/1J. Buckley 526029 0/039
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Wednesday, 24 March 2021

P 4/5 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ICE REINA 2 Last start winner GOS, 16/03/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2B. Moroney 527512 11/4248

 2 STIGMATIZE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 2P 4/1/2G. Muller 522143 11/0333

 3 LUCHADOR Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R8, P 5P 2P 2P 4/1/2J. Porter 522581 20/0249

 4 ERSKIN BOY Last start winner GUN, 11/03/2021, R7, P 1P 3Y 2P 5/3P. Midson 517805 5/1268

 5 SHE KNOWS UNO 1 Last start winner GUN, 18/03/2021, R7, P 1P 7P 1P 5/1A. White 520903 5/3243

 6 KUNDABUNG 2 Last start winner WAU, 17/03/2021, R10, P 1P 2Y 7Y 5/2L. Walker 530485 3/2162

 7 WONDER WOOLLY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/03/2021, R7, P 2P 3P 1Y 5/4M. Munn 525565 4/0310

 8 SWIFT FOX 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/03/2021, R7, P 3P 7P 2Y 5/3J. Eather 529277 2/1192

 9 ONLY CECIL 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 10/03/2021, R2, P 2P (FEL)P 5P 5/4N. Goodwin 525561 4/0159

 10 BRAEDALE Last start Provincial winner GAR, 19/03/2021, R6, P 1P 6P 5P 5/4J. Porter 508887 7/0189

 11 BLOCK ME Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 18/03/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 5P 5/3A. Ivers 499546 7/1135

 12 ANGRY BLIZZARD 1 Weighted points score WPK, 10/03/2021, R8, P 7P 1P 1P 5/1N. Goodwin 507531 10/3261

 13 DUPITER Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R10, M 1M 3P 5P 5/1J. Bush 485970 16/5238

 14 RIP START 2 Weighted points score GOS, 02/03/2021, R4, P 7P 3Y 3P 5/4J. Porter 498511 6/0189

 15 GUNNEDAH GIRL 1 Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R10, Y 4Y 1P 4P 5/3W. Marmara 525627 7/1178

 16 KING OF HEARTS Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R10, P 3P 4Y 6P 5/4J. Porter 536571 4/0156

 17 DOZER MULWEE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 3P 5/1C. Burns 497595 9/4153

 18 MAGIC MAVIS 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 2P 5/4A. Ivers 531372 1/0153

 19 LIZ'S SNIPER 2 Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R10, Y 3Y 3P 4P 5/3W. Marmara 498259 7/1137

 20 LUCY'S BEAR 2 Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R7, Y 5Y 7P 8P 5/4W. Marmara 498236 3/0116

 21 GOONAROI 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R4, P 5P 1Y 7Y 5/4R. Whitton 492244 4/0113

 22 EXTREME SHIAN 3 Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R5, Y 4Y 2P 7P 5/4S. Howarth 499987 1/0108

 23 TORNADO TWIST 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R10, M 5M 5P 6P 5/4N. Hand 487750 7/098

 24 STICKY WICKET 1 Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R6, P 7P 6Y 4P 5/4J. Porter 508831 7/090
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Wednesday, 24 March 2021

P 5 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ERSKIN BOY Last start winner GUN, 11/03/2021, R7, P 1P 3Y 2P 5/3P. Midson 517805 5/1268

 2 SHE KNOWS UNO 1 Last start winner GUN, 18/03/2021, R7, P 1P 7P 1P 5/1A. White 520903 5/3243

 3 KUNDABUNG 2 Last start winner WAU, 17/03/2021, R10, P 1P 2Y 7Y 5/2L. Walker 530485 3/2162

 4 WONDER WOOLLY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/03/2021, R7, P 2P 3P 1Y 5/4M. Munn 525565 4/0310

 5 SWIFT FOX 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/03/2021, R7, P 3P 7P 2Y 5/3J. Eather 529277 2/1192

 6 ONLY CECIL 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 10/03/2021, R2, P 2P (FEL)P 5P 5/4N. Goodwin 525561 4/0159

 7 BRAEDALE Last start Provincial winner GAR, 19/03/2021, R6, P 1P 6P 5P 5/4J. Porter 508887 7/0189

 8 BLOCK ME Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 18/03/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 5P 5/3A. Ivers 499546 7/1135

 9 ANGRY BLIZZARD 1 Weighted points score WPK, 10/03/2021, R8, P 7P 1P 1P 5/1N. Goodwin 507531 10/3261

 10 DUPITER Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R10, M 1M 3P 5P 5/1J. Bush 485970 16/5238

 11 RIP START 2 Weighted points score GOS, 02/03/2021, R4, P 7P 3Y 3P 5/4J. Porter 498511 6/0189

 12 GUNNEDAH GIRL 1 Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R10, Y 4Y 1P 4P 5/3W. Marmara 525627 7/1178

 13 KING OF HEARTS Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R10, P 3P 4Y 6P 5/4J. Porter 536571 4/0156

 14 DOZER MULWEE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 3P 5/1C. Burns 497595 9/4153

 15 MAGIC MAVIS 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 2P 5/4A. Ivers 531372 1/0153

 16 LIZ'S SNIPER 2 Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R10, Y 3Y 3P 4P 5/3W. Marmara 498259 7/1137

 17 LUCY'S BEAR 2 Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R7, Y 5Y 7P 8P 5/4W. Marmara 498236 3/0116

 18 GOONAROI 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R4, P 5P 1Y 7Y 5/4R. Whitton 492244 4/0113

 19 EXTREME SHIAN 3 Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R5, Y 4Y 2P 7P 5/4S. Howarth 499987 1/0108

 20 TORNADO TWIST 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R10, M 5M 5P 6P 5/4N. Hand 487750 7/098

 21 STICKY WICKET 1 Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R6, P 7P 6Y 4P 5/4J. Porter 508831 7/090
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Wednesday, 24 March 2021

P 4/5 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ICE REINA 1 Last start winner GOS, 16/03/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2B. Moroney 527512 11/4248

 2 KUNDABUNG 1 Last start winner WAU, 17/03/2021, R10, P 1P 2Y 7Y 5/2L. Walker 530485 3/2162

 3 WONDER WOOLLY 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/03/2021, R7, P 2P 3P 1Y 5/4M. Munn 525565 4/0310

 4 ONLY CECIL 1 Last start placegetter WPK, 10/03/2021, R2, P 2P (FEL)P 5P 5/4N. Goodwin 525561 4/0159

 5 DANA BIG JOHNNY Dropping in grade GUN, 11/03/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 4P 5/1C. Rosier 498484 9/4219

 6 ANGRY BLIZZARD 2 Weighted points score WPK, 10/03/2021, R8, P 7P 1P 1P 5/1N. Goodwin 507531 10/3261

 7 RIP START 1 Weighted points score GOS, 02/03/2021, R4, P 7P 3Y 3P 5/4J. Porter 498511 6/0189

 8 DAPHNE DIXIE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 15/03/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 2P 5/3R. Neville 498349 4/1147

 9 STICKY WICKET 2 Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R6, P 7P 6Y 4P 5/4J. Porter 508831 7/090
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Wednesday, 24 March 2021

P 3 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUPER START 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R8, P 5P 2P 1P 3/1/2M. Munn 508704 12/6276
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Wednesday, 24 March 2021

P M 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OUTBACK UGG 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 18/03/2021, R1, P 2P 6P 8P M/1A. Ivers 532822 0/0104

 2 FUTURE LINK Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 18/03/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 7P M/1M. Clarke 534198 0/092
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Wednesday, 24 March 2021

P 3 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLASHING OSCAR Last start winner GOS, 09/03/2021, R6, P 1P 7C 6P 3/1/2J. Porter 529546 6/5187

 2 SUPER START 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R8, P 5P 2P 1P 3/1/2M. Munn 508704 12/6276
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